I give to Merwin Dela Cruz, if he survives me, an amount equal to Ninety Thousand Dollars 
($90,000.00). 

The following provision shall be added to the Trust Agreement as Article II, Section 2.3, A.35: 

I give to Janusz Banasiak, if he survives me, an amount equal to Fifty Eight Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($58,500.00) . 

The following provision shall be added to the Trust Agreement as Article II, Section 2.3, A.36: 

I give to Brice Gordon, if he survives me, an amount equal to Two Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($200,000.00), but only if Brice Gordon, whether in his own name or on behalf of a separate